Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
“ZNR” Transient/Surge Absorbers (Type SC)
– 42 –
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Element Size Design No.Nominal
Varistor Voltage
TypeProduct Code Series Shape

Maximum Allowable
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Voltage
Protection
Level
Nominal
Discharge
Current
Maximum
Discharge
Current
V1mA (V) ACrms (V) DC (V) V250 A UP(V) (at In) In(8/20 μs) Imax(8/20 μs)
ERZVS34C201 200(185 to  225) 130 170 340 800
20 kA 40 kA
ERZVS34C241 240(216 to  264) 150 200 395 900
ERZVS34C271 270(247 to  303) 175 225 455 1000
ERZVS34C361 360(324 to  396) 230 300 595 1200
ERZVS34C431 430(387 to  473) 275 350 710 1500
ERZVS34C471 470(423 to  517) 300 385 775 1500
ERZVS34C511 510(459 to  561) 320 415 845 1500
ERZVS34C621 620(558 to  682) 385 505 1025 2000
ERZVS34C751 750(675 to  825) 460 615 1240 2500
ERZVS34C821 820(738 to  902) 510 670 1355 2500
ERZVS34C951 950(855 to 1045) 575 765 1570 3000
Aug. 201201